Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	- · · · · ·		
Ignaz SETTELE	Name: Maxpat Trading & Marketing (Far East) Ltd.		
	Internal Address: Room 609-616		
	Wharf T & T Centre		
Execution Date(s) December 8, 2004	Street Address: Harbour City, 7 Canton Road,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	TST		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	City: Kowloon		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: HONG KONG Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
29/207,231	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Donald F. Frei, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
2700 Carew Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information		
State: Ohio Zip: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (513) 241-2324	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (513) 241-6234	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000		
Email Address: dfrei@whepatent.com	Authorized User Name Donald F. Frei, Esq.		
9. Signature: Thodou R. Rumaklis	1/12/25		
Signature			
Theodore R. Remaklus #38,754	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0535

Full Name of

**RECORDED: 01/10/2005** 

Attorney Docket No. LWC-221-107

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Ignaz SETTELE</u>, have invented a <u>SKEWER</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Letters Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [] executed by me on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me on <u>June 10, 2004</u>, as Serial No. <u>29/207,231</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, MAXPAT TRADING & MARKETING (FAR EAST) LTD., a company organized under the laws of Hong Kong and having its principal office at Room 609-616, Wharf T & T Centre, Harbour City, 7 Canton Road, TST, Kowloon, HONG KONG, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MAXPAT TRADING & MARKETING (FAR EAST) LTD, my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

I am I table of				
First Inventor:	SETTELE	Ignaz		
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	Jan Set	0		
	Signature Store	<u> </u>	Dec. 2664	
Post Office				
Address:	Otto-Leutkircher-Str. 1, D-87600, Kaufbeuren, GERMANY			
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	